1	2020 RES-422	
2 3 4	AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR DANE COUNTY SHERIFF'S SE PRECINCT AND REMODEL AT THE STOUGHTON FACILITY AT 125 VETERANS ROAD	
5 6 7 8 9	The Department of Public Works, Highway and Transportation reports the receipt of bids for Dane County Sheriff's SE Precinct Remodel and Addition at the Stoughton facility at 125 /eterans Road, Stoughton, WI 54589. Public Works Bid No. 320038.	
10 11	A complete tabulation is on file at the Department of Public Works Office. The low qualified bidder is:	
12 13 14 15	U.S. Vet General Contracting, LLC 5350 Paulson Road McFarland, WI 53558	
16 17	Total: \$3,089,758.00	
18 19 20	The Public Works staff finds the amount to be reasonable and recommends the Contract be awarded to U.S. Vet General Contracting, LLC.	
21 22	The term of the borrowing used to support this project will be 10 years	
23 24 25	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that a Contract be awarded to U.S. Vet General Contracting, LLC. in the amount of \$3,089,758.00; and	
26 27 28	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the faccounts:	following amounts be transferred between capital budget
29	Decrease:	
30	CPSHFR 57120 Booking Room	\$20,905
31	CPSHRF 58076 Fleet Software	\$20,308
32	CPSHRF 57023 Air Boat	\$14,739
33	CPSHRF 58057 Evidence Room	\$16,103
34	CPSHRF 58843 In-squad Video	\$36,965
35 36	CPSHRF 57039 Body Scanner	\$53,100
37	<u>Increase</u>	
38 39	CPSHRF 58837 SE Precinct	\$162,120; and
40	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Executive and the County Clerk be authorized	
41 42	and directed to sign the Contract; and	
43 44 45	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Department of Public Works, Highway & Transportation be directed to ensure complete performance of the Contract; and	
46 47 48 49	BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Public Works & Transportation Committee shall approve all change orders to the Contract, subject to submission of change orders to the County Board for approval where the sum involves \$20,000 or more than 10% of the original approved Contract amount, whichever is smaller.	